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Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College & Hospital, Jalgaon Kh.
Fee structure for I* year MBBS course for academic year 2024-25.
For Details please Contact:- 0257-2366678.

; Process . Development Total Fees
Categories Wi Tuition Fees Feos
OPEN NIL | 6,36,363.00 | 63,637.00 7,00,000.00
OBC
(Ontly candidates from the non-creamy NIL | 3,18,181.50 | 63,637.00 3,81,818.50
layer, whose parent’s income is less than 8
lakhs, are eligible) S
EBC or EWS
(whose parent’s income is less than 8 lakhs, | NIL | 3,50,000.00 3,50,000.00
are eligible) :
NT1,NT2, NT3, VJ, & SBC
(Only candldafes. from tlfe non-creamy layer, NIL NIL 63,637.00 | 63,637.00
whose parent’s income is less than 8 lakhs,
are eligible)
SC& ST 1500.00 NIL NIL 1500.00
NRI or Vacant seats against NRI quota . 35,00,000.00

» Important Note:-
» Candidates of the reserve category coming from the CAP round in 85% quota should produce all

the relevant documents at the time of admission. Failure to produce the documents, and
consequently, if the Social Welfare Department refuses to grant scholarship/freeship for any reason,
the candidate will be required to pay the full fees for the course.

» Only female students who are enrolled under the EBC, EWS, SEBC, or OBC category will

be eligible to receive a full scholarship for tuition fees and exam fees from the government
as per GR o= faofa %.Brerg- 2 0 2 ¥/9.3. ¢ o u/Aif-¥, fRFi®:- 0¢ T, R0%%¥ & GR vmEA
Truta %.frsag- 2 0 YU, R 0 W/AiTH-¥, femiE:- 92 &, 0%

1. Demand Draft for the total fees, including tuition and development fees should be drawn
in favor of “Dr. Ulhas Patil Medical College payable at Jalgaon.(DD from any
nationalised bank)

** (Note:- Hostel and mess fees will be accepted only when the students fill the status
retention form or when the admission is confirmed).*
Demand Draft for hostel fees [Rs. 85,000/-] should be drawn in favor of “Dr.Ulhas
Patil Medical College Hostel” payable at “Jalgaon.”
Demand Draft of mess fees [Rs. 88,200/-] (including 5% GST) should be drawn in favor
of “Utkarsha Educare Pvt. Ltd” payable at “Jalgaon”.

4. University Eligibility Fee for MBBS Course (2024-25):-

Sr. No Quota Registration | Eligibility Fees Rs.
Open (for Maharashtra
1 State Students) 1600/- - 8900/- 10,500/-
2 Reserved Category 1600/- 1600/- 3200/-
15% / NRI/ Foreign
3 National / Against NRI 1600/- 89250/- 90,850/

<+ This tuition fees will be applicable for 2023-24 batch.

< Tuition & development fees of 2024-25 batch may be change
after we receive the final fee structure from the “Fee Regulating
Authority”.

https://www.dupmc.ac.in/fee-structure-ug-pg/
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Godavarl Foundatlon's
D, Ulhas Patll Medical Callege & Tespital, Jalgaon Kh.
Candidate should submit following documents as per the List given below
For admussion m First Year M B B.S cotirse - 2024.25.

8r.
Na. |..|II.: of the decoments reqaired to subumit
I Online Downloaded Application Form
2 Acdmil Card of WEET-110- 2424
3 MEET-U3= 2024 Mark sheat
| Nationality Cemificate’ Passport ‘HSC School Leavine
certiffeate {Mavox)
5 Dramen: tle Ceitificars
G S5 Pas g Certificate (For Date of Bisth)
T T4 Plark Sindcrmeni
B | Caste Certificate. (If applicabje)
iy Cusle Validgily Cerifcate, (T opplicablc) One Set I'.lllLH.'.i.E;'lﬂ-HI
1 | Mem-Creaany Tayer Cerihenio (10 appl_ documents & 3 sets of
Altested Pholocopics
1 Selwol Toaving Cortilicuie or T,
12 | Medical Fitnes Cortificnie (Annes.-I1) Students should keep an
additional complete set with
13 | Mimtwa Cerificate, (If appleable) them
14 Sl (g AlTsbavat, (11 npplicable)
15 DLD2TE Cerhficule -I_'lrlir]:lll.l': alrle
16 | Hilly Auea et & Marenl Dowscele (1 applicable)
13 FWS certifeate { Ammes -4 & valid alber 317 March 24)
(If upphcnbla)
18 | Pareal Incwioe Cestibicaie [23-24)
149 Aculbion caial [Revs)
20 | Yober Caned (Merox ) (10 appheable)
21 MBRS seal Allormen! Letier

o
-

Sean Docunsenis In Pea Dnve {-D:u]:,.' TPEG Formad

All Original Documents should be clear & colowred scanned (Omly JPEG Format)

and hrought along in a pen drive

Keep all these set of documents ready for smooth admission process and

avold inconvenience.



